Under 13 Inter-Counties, Kingsmeadow, 30 July 2006

BOYS

1 Surrey

2 Kent

3 Essex

4 Sussex

5 Hampshire
6 Middlesex

A String
100 metres

1 Sylvester Akpalara

2 Joshua Kelly

3 Joe Carter

4 Shagquille Richardson
5 William Allwood

6 Nathan Reece

1 A Akintokun
2 Michael Ojo
3 Toby Rottner
4 Tom Church
5 Anton Daley

200 metres

1 A Akintokun

2 Robert Gaylor

3 Oscar Thomas
4 Joshua Kelly

5 Stuart Finnegan
6 Dominic Keenen

1 Toby Rottner

2 Blade Ashby

3 Godwin Gyeabohr
4 Anton Daley

5 Bradley Bidale

800 metres
1 Ben Austin
2 Gari Brown
3 Richard Charles
4 Will Grist
5 Warwick Meyler
6 Andrew Walshe
7 Edward O'Hara
8 Zak Seddon
9 Samuel Ham
10 Christopher Wadhams
11 Charlie Mead

1500 metres
1 Kevin Stewart
2 James Tidd
3 Steohen Byrne
4 Robbie Farnham-Rose
5 Harry Robertson
6 Connor Newman
7 Sonny Harvey
8 Adam Wimbledon
9 Fergus O'Reilly
10 J Gibbon
Jonathan Kettley

295.5
266.0
264.0
261.5
249.5
245.5

Surrey
Hants
Oxon
Berks
Dorset
Bucks

Essex
Middx
Sussex
Herts
Kent

Essex
Herts
Bucks
Hants
Berks
Oxon

Sussex
Surrey
Middx
Kent
Dorset

Essex
Surrey
Middx
Kent
Sussex
Herts
Oxon
Berks
Dorset
Hants
Bucks

Middx
Surrey
Herts
Kent
Oxon
Hants
Bucks
Berks
Dorset
Essex
Sussex

ws-2.6
12.55
13.33
13.89
14.30
14.62
14.70

ws-2.0
12.72
13.12
13.21
13.59
13.64

ws-1.1
25.25
25.71
26.47
26.86
28.15
29.19

ws-0.8
26.58
26.74
26.79
27.56
27.57

02:16.47
02:17.45
02:17.77
02:20.61
02:21.90
02:22.24
02:22.26
02:22.38
02:27.37
02:29.60
02:30.56

04:41.23
04:46.00
04:50.34
04:53.80
04:55.24
04:57.32
04:58.74
05:02.21
05:05.35
05:13.21

DNF

7 Berkshire
8 Oxfordshire
9 Dorset
10 Hertfordshire
11 Buckinghamshire

B String

1 Timothy Corless

2 Jim Tele

3 Jordan Jivanda

4 Billie Vernon-Hamilton
5 Ashley Reynolds

6 Tegh Bhalla

1 Mali Lewis

2 George Gomer
3 Stuart Finnegan
4 Joe Bibby

5 Jordan Wright

1 Samuel Yates

2 Craig Morten

3 Mark Warland

4 Louis Hartridge
5 Nathan Reece

6 Brandon Pape

1 Mali Lewis

2 Jim Tele

3 Timothy Corless
4 Jordan Maurice
5 Peter De'Ath

1 Sylvester Akpalara
2 Charlie Grice
3 Bradley Cook
4 D Worbey
5 Bertie Shelley
6 Sam Redding
7 Joseph Newsome
8 Avinash Gossain
9 Marcus Willcock
10 William Handscombe

1 Brandon Theoret
2 Luca Russo

3 James Bennington
4 Elliot Veheary

5 A Gordon

6 Jack Morris

7 Michael Wyatt

8 Ben Mogg

221.0
211.0
193.0
181.0
172.0

Sussex
Essex
Kent
Herts
Hants
Bucks

Middx
Surrey
Berks
Oxon
Dorset

Hants
Kent
Oxon
Berks
Bucks
Dorset

Middx
Essex
Sussex
Surrey
Herts

Surrey
Sussex
Hants
Essex
Middx
Bucks
Kent
Berks
Dorset
Oxon

Sussex
Kent
Bucks
Surrey
Essex
Middx
Berks
Dorset

ws-1.7
13.16
13.29
14.08
14.24
14.71
15.07

ws-0.9
13.22
13.72
13.74
13.98
14.97

ws-1.5
28.81
29.30
29.50
29.98
30.08
31.60

ws-1.4
26.60
26.65
26.96
27.87
31.63

02:17.54
02:18.78
02:25.85
02:28.04
02:28.07
02:35.94
02:37.36
02:43.10
02:45.71
02:52.84

05:00.17
05:01.17
05:01.65
05:04.54
05:10.89
05:22.28
05:25.91
05:29.75
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75 metres hurdles

1 Craig Morten

2 Samuel Yates

3 Marcus W oodington
4 Jamie Newby

5 Godwin Gyeabohr

6 Josh Boreham

1 C Carter

2 James Mole

3 Freddie Kirkpatrick
4 Ollie Ayton

Kent
Hants
Oxon
Berks
Middx
Bucks

Essex
Surrey
Dorset
Sussex

High Jump (one string only)

1 Alex Cox
2 Chris Swanborough
3 Tom Bennett
4 Alex Gladman
5 Alex Peden
=6 Sam Yates

Long Jump
1 Oscar Thomas
2 Tom Bennett

3 Nathaniel Mitchell-Blake

4 Seamus Burke

5 Alex Peden

6 Josh Kelly

7 Joe Carter

8 Tim Corless

9 David Fitzpatrick
10 Jack Elkes

11 Ashley Long

Shot

1 Khalil Njoya

2 Nicholas de Brett

3 Billy Jarvis

4 Will Grist

5 Joshua Rees

6 Michael Wyatt

7 Nick Percy

8 Edward O'Hara

9 Billy Vernon-Hamilton
10 Jack Groom

Discus

1 Alex Cox

2 Khalil Njoya

3 Gary Jones

4 Nicholas de Brett

5 Joshua Rees

6 Edwin van der Berg

7 Andreas Hyde

8 Lee Manze

9 Josh Benfield
Gregory Thompson

Dorset
Essex
Kent
Bucks
Middx
Hants

Bucks
Kent
Essex

Berks
Middx
Hants
Oxon
Sussex
Surrey
Herts

Dorset

Surrey
Sussex
Middx
Kent
Essex
Berks
Hants
Oxon
Herts
Bucks

Dorset
Surrey
Hants
Sussex
Essex
Herts
Berks
Kent
Oxon
Middx

ws-1.0
12.58
13.04
13.14
13.39
14.53
15.54

ws +1.5
12.89
14.01
14.33
14.47

1.60
1.55
1.50
1.45
1.45
1.45

5.45/+1.3
5.02/+1.4
5.01w/+2.2
(4.771+1.4)
4.85/+1.2
4.83/+1.9
4.81/+1.4
4.80/+1.5
4.77/-0.6
4.55/+1.9
4.16wW/+2.3
(3.93/+2.0)
3.91/+1.1

12.84
10.42
10.02
9.30
8.41
8.37
7.66
7.61
7.36
4.63

29.98
29.79
28.58
24.90
21.16
20.44
17.52
15.18
14.15

NT

1 Wilton Brown
2 Joshua Rees

=3 Luke Alexander-Grosse
=3 Jonathan Burke-Monerville

5 Jordan Wright

1 Jerry Cummins
2 Michael Steele-Moore
3 Nathan Harkin

=6 Josh Corrigan
8 Louis Hartridge
9 Edward O'Hara

10 Jono Katley

11 Jack Gates

1 Billy Harris
2 Ryan Carter
3 Shagquille Richardson

4 James Mole
5 Michael Steele-Moore

6 Mark Warland
7 Lewis Cullen

8 Tom Church
9 Mali Lewis
10 Brandon Pape

1 Andre Whyte
2 Jim Tele
3 Angus Chandler
4 Raobert Duke
5 Gary Jones
6 Soji Aiyenuro
7 Jakob Karim
8 Edwin van der Berg
9 Josh Benfield
10 Marcus Willcock

1 Robert Duke

2 Wilton Brown

3 Callum Percival

4 Alistair Tuck

5 Billy Jarvis

6 Nick Percy

7 Foluke Blackett

8 James Proporowicz
9 Jack Gates

Surrey
Essex
Sussex
Middx
Dorset

Kent
Hants
Oxon

Surrey
Berks
Oxon
Sussex
Herts

Essex
Kent
Berks

Surrey
Hants

Oxon
Sussex

Herts
Middx
Dorset

Surrey
Essex
Berks
Sussex
Hants
Middx
Kent
Herts
Oxon
Dorset

Sussex
Surrey
Oxon
Dorset
Middx
Hants
Berks
Kent
Herts

ws+0.1
13.09
13.36
14.44
14.44
16.27

ws-0.4
13.47
14.12
14.85

1.45
1.40
1.40
1.35
1.20

4.81/+1.0
4.61/+0.5
4.58w/+2.5
(4.38/-0.1)
4.52/+1.4
4.18W/+2.6
(4.05/+1.5)
4.16/+0.4
4.14w/+3.0
(4.06/+1.1)
4.08/+0.9
3.95/+1.7
3.88/-1.0

11.06
8.40
8.37
8.00
7.98
7.93
7.13
6.62
6.46
4.15

24.91
22.94
22.03
21.19
20.02
19.37
17.87
17.84
10.92
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Javelin
1 Ollie Brehaut
2 Alex Cox
3 Jose Costa
4 Michael Plater
5 Jakob Karim
6 Jack Lyons
7 Edwin van der Berg
8 Marcus W oodington
9 Andreas Hyde
10 Nathan Lewin

4x100 metres
1 Essex
2 Middx
3 Hants
4 Herts
5 Berks
6 Dorset

100 metres non-scoring

1 Robert Gaynor
2 Jake Giles

3 Blade Ashby

4 Wilton Brown
5 Jamie Newby
6 Mike Mullins

Hants 35.20
Dorset 32.58
Surrey 30.78
Sussex 30.58
Kent 29.68
Middx 27.07
Herts 26.73
Oxon 26.16
Berks 22.31
Bucks 17.69
52.57
53.11
54.76
55.61
56.04
56.28
ws-0.6
Herts 12.89
Sussex 13.53
Surrey 13.56
Surrey 14.28
Berks 14.40
Oxon 16.24

800 metres boys non-scoring (manual times)

1 Jordan Maurice
2 Matthew Wyatt
3 Tom Wilmot
4 Josu Reece
5 Steohen Knucky
6 Johnny Dry
7 Adam Hullin
8 Ben Geraghty
9 Hugo Fleming
10 Jack Dutton
11 Alex Gladman
12 Will Mercer

Surrey 02:19.3
Surrey 02:20.0
Sussex 02:22.0
Essex 02:25.2
Surrey 02:26.9
Surrey 02:27.7
Surrey 02:32.2
Surrey 02:34.1
Surrey 02:34.9
Bucks 02:35.6
Bucks 02:36.5

Surrey 02:36.7

1 Lee Manze
2 Alex Coombs
3 Nick Percy
4 Daniel Salmon
5 Josh Corrigan
6 Mikey Mullins
7 Ashley Long
8 Elliot Harley
9 Billy Harris
10 Jack Gates
11 Jack Groom

1 Sussex
2 Surrey
3 Kent

4 Oxon

5 Bucks

100 metres non-scoring

1 Seamus Burke
2 Jose Costa
3 Lewis Cullen

4 Dominic Keenan
5 Joseph Burke-Moneville

6 Peter De'Ath

Kent
Sussex
Hants
Berks
Surrey
Oxon
Dorset
Middx
Essex
Herts
Bucks

Berks
Surrey
Sussex
Oxon
Middx
Herts

29.24
27.37
26.12
25.88
24.88
24.01
20.05
19.22
18.45
17.01

7.65

52.12
52.55
54.77
55.79
57.65

ws-0.9
13.12
13.97
14.29
14.36
14.83
15.39



